PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Raymond Ochsenbein	01/13/2011
Roland Bernet	01/13/2011
Andreas Gisler	01/13/2011
Marcel Kaeppeli	01/13/2011
Thomas Schlaubitz	01/12/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Roche Diagnostics AG
Street Address:	Forrenstrasse
City:	Rotkreuz
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-6343

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12964387

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (925)225-1128

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 925-730-8559

Email: misty.prasad@roche.com

Correspondent Name: Misty Prasad

Address Line 1: 4300 Hacienda Drive
Address Line 2: Patent Department

Address Line 4: Pleasanton, CALIFORNIA 94588

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 26623-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles M. Doyle

PATENT

REEL: 025771 FRAME: 0001

1296 1296

Total Attachments: 5

source=26623_US_Executed_Assignment_Inventors_to_RDR#page1.tif source=26623_US_Executed_Assignment_Inventors_to_RDR#page2.tif source=26623_US_Executed_Assignment_Inventors_to_RDR#page3.tif source=26623_US_Executed_Assignment_Inventors_to_RDR#page4.tif source=26623_US_Executed_Assignment_Inventors_to_RDR#page5.tif

Docket no. 26623-US

ASSIGNMENT

Assignment Effective As Of December 9, 2010

WHEREAS, WE RAYMOND OCHSENBEIN, of Zurich, Switzerland, ROLAND BERNET, of Immensee, Switzerland, ANDREAS GISLER, of Thalwil, Switzerland, MARCEL KAEPPELI, of Muri, Switzerland, and THOMAS SCHLAUBITZ of Meggen, Switzerland, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented certain new and useful improvements, which are described and claimed in an application, provisional or otherwise, for United States Letters Patent entitled

"AMPLIFICATION SYSTEM WITH SPATIAL SEPARATION"

and identified by Serial No: 12/964,387 Filing Date: December 9, 2010

WHEREAS, **ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS AG** of Forrenstrasse, CH-6343 Rotkreuz, Switzerland, an company organized under the Laws of Switzerland, hereinafter referred to as **ASSIGNEE**, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application and in any United States Letters of Patent which may be granted on the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **ASSIGNORS** have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said **ASSIGNEE**, and **ASSIGNEE**'S successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters of Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States including any application claiming priority under 35 U.S.C. §119(e), divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, reexaminations, prolongations or extensions thereof, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said **ASSIGNEE** as fully and exclusively as

Docket No. 26623-US Serial No. 12/964,387

it would have been held and enjoyed by said **ASSIGNORS** had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent.

ASSIGNEE that ASSIGNORS will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents. ASSIGNORS further agrees that they will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE'S expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, in enforcing any rights or causes in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, including but not limited to, giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents and executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of all parties hereto.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by the **ASSIGNORS**

Docket No. 26623-US Serial No. 12/964,387

RAYMOND OCHSENBEIN	at Rother	3	13-Jan-20 Date)11
WITNESSES Signature	Si _{	gnature		.
Thom: Mert Printed Name	 Pr	Rasnelle inted Name	> Val	
ROLAND BERNET			13 Jan. Date	
WITNESSES Signature	Si	nature		
Thomi Mest Printed Name	 Pr	Barnelfor inted Name	Wil	

ANDREAS GISLER		Herenz	13 - Cn - 2011 Date
WITNESSES			
Signature		Signature	
Stefau Tauuc Printed Name		Lukas Kä Printed Name	lin
4242444444444545454246464645464695454545454695754545	81211248484848124813434313454	3154545151515151515161516151615154595161616	471248451845454546464646484646464645464646
MARCEL KAEPPELI	at <u>Ro</u> L	lu euz	<u>13 - Jan - 20</u> 11 Date
WITNESSES			
Signature		Signature	
Thomi Merk Printed Name		Printed Name	eor V.

Page 4 of 5

NOTES IS NEW CHESTERISTIC HEIGH HEIGHEN WERT STESTESTESTESTESTESTESTESTESTESTESTESTES	THE SHENGHEN CHOICHEN BUCKEN	THENENENENENENENENENENENENENENENENE
Thomas Schlaubitz	at <u>Rodkreuz</u>	<u>12-01. 201</u> 7 Date
WITNESSES		
Signature	Signature	
Printed Name	P. Federe Printed Name	·

PATENT REEL: 025771 FRAME: 0007

RECORDED: 02/08/2011